
City of Tacoma 
78509/SC-101171 
Amendment #1  Page 1 of 3 
 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO 
AGREEMENT NO. 78509/SC-101171 

BETWEEN PIERCE COUNTY AND THE CITY OF TACOMA 
FOR SOLID WASTE PROGRAMS 

 
 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to Agreement 78509/SC-101171 is entered by Pierce 
County, a political subdivision of the State of Washington (“County”), and the City of 
Tacoma, a municipal corporation of the State of Washington (“City”); 

 
WHEREAS, the parties hereto have previously entered into Agreement No.  

SC-101171 fully executed on January 28, 2011; 
 
WHEREAS, the parties desire to execute the first amendment to extend the 

termination date from December 31, 2020 to December 31, 2021.  
 
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual benefits and covenants 

described herein, the parties hereby agree, and covenant as follows: 
 
 
1. Per Section 2, Duration of Agreement, the contract termination date will be 

extended from December 31, 2020 to December 31, 2021 as outlined in 
Attachment 1.  
 

2. ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL AGREEMENT 
AND ALL SUPPLEMENTS, MODIFICATIONS, AND AMENDMENTS 
THERETO SHALL REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



City of Tacoma 
78509/SC-101171 
Amendment #1  Page 2 of 3 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this amendment to be 
duly executed, such parties acting by their representatives being there unto duly 
authorized. 

 
 
 
PIERCE COUNTY: 
 
Approved as to legal form only 
 
 
_______________________________________ 
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  Date 
 
 
Approved: 
 
 
_______________________________________ 
Department Director   Date 
 
 
 
_______________________________________ 
Finance Director   Date 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CITY OF TACOMA: 
 
Approved as to legal form only: 
 
 
____________________________________ 
Deputy City Attorney   Date 
 
 
Approved: 
 
 
____________________________________ 
City Manager    Date 
 
 
 
____________________________________ 
Environmental Services    Date 
Department Director  
 
 
 
____________________________________ 
Finance     Date 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 



City of Tacoma 
78509/SC-101171 
Amendment #1  Page 2 of 3 
 

 
 

ATTACHMENT 1 
 

2. Duration of Agreement: 
This Agreement shall become effective upon final signature, and remain in effect through 
December 31, 2020 December 31, 2021, unless terminated sooner pursuant to Section 11 below. 

 
 


	FIRST AMENDMENT TO
	AGREEMENT NO. 78509/SC-101171
	BETWEEN PIERCE COUNTY AND THE CITY OF TACOMA
	FOR SOLID WASTE PROGRAMS
	PIERCE COUNTY:
	CITY OF TACOMA:

